1
CEOP LBA Caxiuana Reference Site
1. IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
Name CEOP LBA Caxiuana Reference Site
Abbreviation LBA (Large-Scale Biosphere - Atmosphere Experiment in Amazonia)
Metadata
Identifier
CEOP_LBA_Caxiuana20200401044044-en

7.7 Keywords
7.7.1 Keywords on Dataset
Keyword Type Keyword Keyword thesaurus
Name
theme Climate, Water GEOSS
7.7.2 Keywords on Project
7.8 Online Resource
�: http://www.eol.ucar.edu/projects/ceop/dm/insitu/sites/lba/Caxiuana/Forest/
3
7.9 Data Environmental Information
7.10 Distribution Information
name version specification
PRN CEOP Unified Format
8. DATA PROCESSING
8.1 General Explanation of the data producer's knowledge
about the lineage of a dataset
SURFACE METEOROLOGY AND RADIATION INSTRUMENTATION AND DESCRIPTION:
Station pressure is measured at the automatic weather station site, 200 m South-West of the main
tower. The instrument is a Paroscientific 1016B-01. Provisions are made against dynamic pressure